#### 501928973 05/22/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Azea Networks Limited	02/08/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xtera Communications Ltd.	
Street Address:	151 Church Road, Bates House	
City:	Harold Wood, Romford, Essex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RM3 0SD	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7885550

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)747-0377 Phone: 972-649-5000

Email: jim.harlan@xtera.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James I Harlan

Address Line 1: 500 W. Bethany Dr

Address Line 4: Allen, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P2003-006-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James I Harlan

Total Attachments: 2

source=azea-to-xltd-name-change#page1.tif source=azea-to-xltd-name-change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0406 OP \$40,00 7885550



# Current Appointments Report for: XTERA COMMUNICATIONS LTD. 04260336

Created: 01/02/2011 14:35:10

Companies House is a registry of corporate information. We carry out basic checks to make sure that documents have been fully completed and signed, but we do not have the statutory power or capability to verify the accuracy of the information that corporate entities send to us. We accept all information that such entities deliver to us in good faith and place it on the public record. The fact that the information has been placed on the public record should not be taken to indicate that Companies House has verified or validated it in any way.

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0407

# **Company Register Information**

Company Number: 04260336 Date of Incorporation:27/07/2001

Company Name: XTERA COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Registered Office: DEVONSHIRE HOUSE

60 GOSWELL ROAD

LONDON

EC1M 7AD

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Status: Active

Nature Of Business (SIC(92)): 7487 - Other business activities

Number of Charges: 3 ( 1 outstanding / 0 part satisfied / 2 satisfied )

### **Previous Names**

Date of Change Previous Name

08/02/2008 AZEA NETWORKS LIMITED 06/09/2001 HIKARI SYSTEMS LIMITED

## **Key Filing Dates**

Accounting Reference Date: 30/09

Last Accounts Made Up To: 30/09/2009 (FULL)

 Next Accounts Due:
 30/06/2011

 Last Return Made Up To:
 27/07/2010

 Next Return Due:
 24/08/2011

Last members list: 27/07/2010
Last Bulk Shareholders List: Not available

2

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0408